America’s Voice/Latino Decisions National Voter Survey Results — Oct 2014

Q1. Many people are busy and don"t get a chance to vote in every election. Thinking ahead to the November 2014 election, what would you say the chances
are that you will vote in the election for (STATE) - are you...

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Certain to vote 71% 71% 71% 67% 75% 72% 70% 68% 70% 88% 74% 75% 65% 78%  100% - -
Probably will vote 10% 9% 12% 11% 12% 11% 9% 12% 14% 4% 7% 8% 13% 10% - 100% -
50 - 50 14% 15% 13% 17% 9% 13% 15% 15% 12% 4% 15% 14% 17% 6% - - 83%
Do not think will vote 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% - 2% 2% 4% 3% - - 17%
Don"t know 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 3% - - -

Q1. Many people are busy and don®"t get a chance to vote in every election. Thinking ahead to the November 2014 election, what would you say the chances
are that you will vote in the election for (STATE) - are you...

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows
Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Certain to vote 71% 78% 55% 73% 69% 77% 66% 71% 76% 69% 58% 68%  84% 68%  74% 79% 73%
Probably will vote 10% 9% 14% 8% 13% 11% 9% 12% 12% 14%  20% 10% 5% 8% 14% 9% 11%
50 - 50 14% 10% 21% 13% 15% 10% 20% 12% 9% 13% 18% 17% 8% 18% 9% 10% 14%
Do not think will vote 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2%
Don®"t know 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% *% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Q2. Compared to the 2012 presidential election, would you say you are MORE enthusiastic about voting this year in 2014, or that you were more
enthusiastic about voting back in 20127

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
More enthusiastic in s 31% 3% 37% 3%  35%  27% 3%  33%  18%  30% 31% 28% 48%  35%  28% 204
ﬁgig enthusiastic in 40% 50% 35% 37% 45% 41% 38% 40% 49% 29% 40% 43% 43% 25% 34% 51% 61%
ﬁgléifference / same 26% 18% 30% 25% 21% 23% 30% 23% 18% 53% 29% 25% 27% 25% 29% 19% 17%
égx?i know 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 4% 3% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 3%

Q2. Compared to the 2012 presidential election, would you say you are MORE enthusiastic about voting this year in 2014, or that you were more
enthusiastic about voting back in 2012?
Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows
Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

More enthusiastic in 32% 32% 33% 35% 28% 32% 35% 25% 33% 39% 35% 26% 36% 35%  30% 33% 28%
ﬁgii enthusiastic in 40% 36% 45%  36% 44% 40% 39% 46% 40% 37% 46% 45%  33% 42%  45% 32% 46%
ﬁgliifference / same 26% 30% 18% 28% 25% 26% 22% 27% @ 27% 22% 18% 26% < 29% 21%  25% 34% 24%
;gx?l know 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% *% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%



America’s Voice/Latino Decisions National Voter Survey Results — Oct 2014

Q3. On the whole, what are the most important issues facing the (Hispanic/Latino) community that you think Congress and the President should address?

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Create more jobs / 35% 29% 39% 37% 34% 34% 36% 33% 45% 44% 34% 32% 39% 40% 35% 43% 31%
unemployment / Economy
Immigration reform / 51% 50% 52% 48% 46% 46% 58% 53% 44% 46% 47% 58% 45% 49% 55% 47% 41%
DREAM Act / Refugees
Education reform / 16% 15% 17% 19% 12% 16% 15% 15% 14% 7% 18% 17% 15% 14% 14% 15% 21%
schools
Health care 13% 9% 15% 14% 13% 13% 12% 10% 22% 9% 16% 11% 14% 13% 13% 11% 14%
Wars in Afghanistan or 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 8% 4% 5% 4%
lrag / War on terror /
Syria / ISIS
International relations / 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
foreign policy / Latin
America
Housing / mortgages 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% -
Gas prices / energy 2% - 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 3%
prices
Address Taxes / Cut 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1%
taxes
Corruption in government 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%
/ honesty
Global warming / 1% - 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% - 2% 2% 1% 2%  *% 2% - *Up
environment
Race relations 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 6% - 2% 4% 1% - 2% 4% 2%
Abortion / gay marriage / 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2%  *% 4% 1% 1% 8% -
family values
Something else 11% 15% 7% 9% 15% 11% 10% 12% 7% 18% 9% 9% 11% 10% 12% 9% 4%
Not sure / Don"t know 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9% 6% 9% 1% 8% 9% 6% 8% 8% 5% 6% 20%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%



America’s Voice/Latino Decisions National Voter Survey Results — Oct 2014

Q3. On the whole, what are the most important issues facing the (Hispanic/Latino) community that you think Congress and the President should address?

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows
Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Create more jobs / 35% 34% 35% 36% 34% 34% 29% 32% 44% 35% 41% 36%  30% 39%  31% 39% 37%
unemployment / Economy

Immigration reform / 51% 52% 52% 57% 45% 49% 55% 51% 48% 52% 51% 48%  55% 52%  53% 48% 59%
DREAM Act / Refugees

Education reform / 16% 17% 18% 15% 16% 18% 12% 15% 21% 16% 16% 17%  14% 10%  14% 23% 16%
schools

Health care 13% 12% 13%  11% 15% 15% 11% 17% 11%  11% 9%  16%  11% 15%  14% 11% 11%

Wars in Afghanistan or 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 8% 4%
lrag / War on terror /

Syria / ISIS

International relations / 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% *% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2%
foreign policy / Latin

America

Housing / mortgages 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% *0p 2% 2% 2% 2%
Gas prices / energy 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
prices

Address Taxes / Cut 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% *% 2% 3% 2% *% 3% 4% 1%
taxes

Corruption in government 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%
/ honesty

Global warming 7/ 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% *% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
environment

Race relations 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Abortion / gay marriage / 2% 2% - *Up 3% 3%  *% 1% 4% 4% 2% 1% *0 - 2% 3% 3%
family values

Something else 11% 11% 7% 8% 13% 13% 14% 6% 10%  11% 9%  10%  13% 9%  11% 8% 8%
Not sure / Don"t know 8% 5% 11% 6% 9% 5% 7% 9% 5% 6%  12% 5% 6% 6% 9% 6% 5%

Q4. And if the election for U.S. Congress were held today, would you vote for the Republican candidate or Democratic candidate running for the U.S. House
of Representatives?

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Would vote Republican 19% 24% 15% 22% 21% 23% 12% 16% 15% 33% 21% 4% 16% 76% 21% 9% 13%
Lean towards Republican 6% 4% 8% 11% 4% 7% 5% 6% 4% 12% % 2% 8% 14% 6% 7% 9%
Undecided / Don"t know 12% 6% 16% 11% 9% 10% 15% 14% 10% 16% 13% 6% 20% 6% 9% 21% 18%
Lean towards Democrat 25% 23% 25% 23% 26% 23% 27% 26% 22% 9% 26% 33% 24% 3% 24% 20% 27%
Would vote Democrat 34% 39% 32% 30% 37% 34% 35% 34% 48% 30% 28% 55% 24% 1% 36% 38% 26%
Don"t know 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 1% - 5% 1% 9% - 4% 5% 7%

Q4. And if the election for U.S. Congress were held today, would you vote for the Republican candidate or Democratic candidate running for the U.S. House
of Representatives?

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows

Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Would vote Republican 19% 21% 15% 21% 17% 18% 16% 16% 21% 22% 17% 20% 19% 13% 18% 31% 19%
Lean towards Republican 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 9% 3% 6% 10% 5% 12% 7% 2% 5% 6% 11% 6%
Undecided / Don"t know 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 13% 11% 16% 10% 13% 11% 14% 11% 11% 9% 14% 12%
Lean towards Democrat 25% 20% 29% 27% 22% 18% 24% 26% 24% 21% 27% 22% 25% 29% 26% 17% 24%
Would vote Democrat 34% 34% 35% 31% 37% 36% 39% 31% 32% 36% 28% 33% 39% 36% 37% 25% 35%
Don"t know 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 4% 7% 4% 2% 5%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%



America’s Voice/Latino Decisions National Voter Survey Results — Oct 2014

Q5. Okay, which of the following three statements do you agree with the most:

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else

To support the Democrat 28% 26% 29% 24% 33% 26% 31% 29% 31% 25% 25% 48% 15% 3% 30% 23% 24%
To support the 16% 20% 14% 18% 21% 20% 12% 13% 13% 51% 18% 3% 17% 62% 18% 6% 13%
Republican

To support the Latino 46% 48% 45% 46% 36% 42% 52% 48% 51% 16% 42% 44% 54% 27% 43% 58% 51%
community

Other / Don"t know 10% 7% 12% 12% 11% 12% 6% 10% 5% 8% 15% 6% 14% 8% 9% 13% 12%

Q5. Okay, which of the following three statements do you agree with the most:

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows
Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc
To support the Democrat 28% 26% 31% 29% 27% 25% 32% 23% 28% 24% 27% 24%  36% 31%  29% 26% 24%
To support the 16% 20% 9% 19% 13% 16% 14% 13% 21% 15% 15% 16%  18% 13%  16% 27% 15%
Republican
To support the Latino 46% 43% 54% 43% 49% 48% 49% 50% 38% 54% 53% 50% 32% 51% 46% 33% 54%
community
Other / Don"t know 10% 12% 6% 9% 10% 11% 5% 14%  13% 7% 5% 10%  13% 5% 9% 14% 7%

Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Democrats in Congress are currently doing handling immigration policy?

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Strongly approve 16% 12% 19% 15% 8% % 27% 16% 16% 8% 20% 21% 14% 6% 17% 15% 12%
Somewhat approve 21% 14% 26% 27% 14% 17% 26% 21% 24% 19% 17% 27% 17% 11% 22% 25% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 23% 21% 21% 30% 27% 15% 23% 25% 32% 20% 21% 24% 18% 20% 27% 28%
Strongly disapprove 31% 39% 27% 29% 39% 40% 18% 29% 30% 38% 33% 19% 38% 57% 33% 13% 30%
TOTAL APPROVE 37% 25% 44% 42% 22% 24% 54% 37% 40% 26% 37% 48% 31% 17% 39% 40% 30%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 53% 62% 48% 50% 69% 67% 34% 52% 55% 70% 53% 39% 62% 75% 53% 40% 58%
Don™t know 10% 12% 7% 8% 9% 9% 12% 11% 5% 3% 10% 13% 7% 8% 8% 20% 12%

Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Democrats in Congress are currently doing handling immigration policy?

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows

Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Strongly approve 16% 17% 16% 19% 13% 15% 24% 10% 11% 19% 12% 16% 19% 20% 18% 5% 18%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 26% 19% 23% 23% 20% 24% 22% 21% 26% 22%  19% 22%  25% 21% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 22% 20% 25% 19% 25% 21% 20% 23% 24% 26% 26% 22% 18% 21% 19% 30% 18%
Strongly disapprove 31% 33% 26% 36% 25% 26% 27% 31% 35% 25% 28% 31% 35% 27% 31% 40% 34%
TOTAL APPROVE 37% 38% 42%  38% 36% 38% 43% 34% 33% 40% 38% 38% 38% 42% 43% 27% 39%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 53% 53% 51% 55% 50% 47% 47% 54% 59% 51% 54% 54% 53% 48% 50% 70% 51%
Don"t know 10% 9% 7% 6% 14% 15% 10% 12% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% 3% 9%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%



America’s Voice/Latino Decisions National Voter Survey Results — Oct 2014

Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Republicans in Congress are currently doing handling immigration policy?

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Strongly approve 10% 7% 11% 6% 10% 7% 13% 8% 9% 12% 15% 6% 11% 16% 10% 9% 7%
Somewhat approve 15% 10% 17% 20% 12% 15% 14% 17% 5% 5% 14% 7% 11% 41% 15% 21% 10%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 16% 19% 23% 19% 21% 14% 18% 19% 24% 16% 18% 18% 17% 15% 31% 23%
Strongly disapprove 49% 57% 46% 45% 51% 50% 48% 49% 59% 56% 45% 58% 53% 21% 54% 29% 45%
TOTAL APPROVE 24% 17% 28% 26% 22% 22% 27% 25% 14% 17% 29% 14% 22% 57% 24% 30% 17%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 67% 73% 65% 68% 70% 72% 61% 67% 78% 80% 61% 76% 70% 39% 69% 59% 68%
Don"t know 9% 10% 7% 6% 8% 6% 12% 8% 8% 3% 10% 10% 8% 4% 7% 11% 15%

Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the job Republicans in Congress are currently doing handling immigration policy?

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows
Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Strongly approve 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 7% 15% 5% 6% 15% 6% 8% 14% 13% 7% 8% 10%
Somewhat approve 15% 15% 16% 14% 16% 17% 14% 17% 14% 17% 23%  15% 9% 9%  21% 16% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 17% 20% 19% 17% 14% 16% 16% 22% 18% 26%  19% 12% 17%  14% 26% 17%
Strongly disapprove 49% 52% 44% 50% 48% 51% 44% 57% 53% 42% 35% 52% 57% 50%  54% 49% 53%
TOTAL APPROVE 24% 24% 27% 25% 24% 24% 29% 22% 19% 32% 29% 23% 23% 21%  28% 24% 22%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 67% 69% 64% 70% 65% 66% 60% 73% 75% 60% 61% 71%  69% 67%  68% 76% 71%
Don"t know 9% 7% 9% 6% 12% 11% 11% 5% 6% 8%  10% 6% 8% 11% 4% - 7%

Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Obama is currently doing handling immigration policy?

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Strongly approve 18% 17% 18% 17% 14% 12% 25% 14% 33% 16% 19% 26% 12% 9% 21% 11% 8%
Somewhat approve 24% 18% 28% 27% 24% 23% 25% 25% 19% 21% 26% 29% 23% 8% 21% 43% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 18% 20% 17% 24% 21% 16% 21% 15% 10% 20% 20% 20% 12% 18% 20% 22%
Strongly disapprove 32% 40% 28% 34% 32% 38% 23% 33% 21% 50% 31% 17% 39% 64% 34% 9% 36%
TOTAL APPROVE 42% 35% 46% 44% 38% 36% 50% 39% 53% 37% 45% 55% 35% 18% 42% 54% 36%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 51% 58% A47% 51% 57% 59% 40% 53% 36% 60% 51% 37% 59% 76% 52% 30% 58%
Don"t know 8% 7% 7% 4% 5% 6% 11% 7% 12% 3% 4% 8% 6% 6% 6% 17% 6%

Q8. Do you approve or disapprove of the job President Obama is currently doing handling immigration policy?

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows

Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Strongly approve 18% 16% 19% 19% 17% 18% 20% 17% 15% 20% 14% 15% 23% 22% 14% 10% 18%
Somewhat approve 24% 26% 26% 26% 21% 22% 24% 24% 27% 18% 30% 26% 22% 23% 27% 31% 22%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 16% 23% 14% 24% 18% 18% 16% 22% 22%  25% 19% 14% 19% 18% 22% 19%
Strongly disapprove 32% 36% 23% 35% 28% 33% 29% 37% 31% 33% 25% 33%  35% 27%  38% 34% 35%
TOTAL APPROVE 42% 42% 45% 45% 38% 40% 44% 41% 42% 38% 44% 41% 45% 45% 41% 41% 40%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 51% 52% 46% 49% 53% 52% 47% 54% 54% 54% 50% 53% 50% 46% 55% 56% 54%
Don"t know 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 9% 9% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 3% 6%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%



America’s Voice/Latino Decisions National Voter Survey Results — Oct 2014

Q9. As of August 2014 the federal government had deported 2.1 million immigrants under the presidency of Barack Obama. The number of people deported
under Obama is higher than the number deported by any other President. Does this information make you...

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else

More enthusiastic about 20% 24% 17% 25% 19% 20% 19% 20% 18% 28% 23% 24% 17% 13% 22% 15% 11%
Obama

Less enthusiastic about 56% 57% 57% 49% 60% 56% 56% 60% 49% 55% 49% 56% 55% 61% 53% 61% 67%
Obama

No effect / Same level 19% 17% 21% 24% 21% 21% 17% 17% 21% 11% 25% 15% 25% 20% 19% 21% 18%
Don"t know 5% 1% 6% 2% - 3% 8% 3% 12% 6% 3% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3%

Q9. As of August 2014 the federal government had deported 2.1 million immigrants under the presidency of Barack Obama. The number of people deported
under Obama is higher than the number deported by any other President. Does this information make you...

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows

Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

More enthusiastic about 20% 19% 22% 21% 18% 21% 22% 20% 17% 22% 22% 18% 22% 23% 20% 18% 20%
Obama

Less enthusiastic about 56% 56% 54% 56% 56% 55% 61% 60% 51% 56% 55% 58% 56% 58% 56% 49% 59%
Obama

No effect / Same level 19% 20% 20% 18% 20% 18% 12% 18% 27% 18% 21% 21% 15% 12% 21% 32% 16%

Don"t know 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 7% 7% 3% 1% 5%

Q10. In January of 2014 GOP House Speaker John Boehner said he was ready to move forward on comprehensive immigration reform. Even though the U.S. Senate
passed a bipartisan immig reform bill, Repubs in the House never allowed the bill to come up for a vote. Because they are the majority party in the
House, Repubs could have brought the comprehensive immig reform bill up for a vote, but they chose not to and immig reform never passed. Does this make
you feel ...

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All

Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Much more likely to vote 13% 10% 14% 10% 10% 11% 14% 9% 18% 31% 11% 8% 11% 30% 13% 10% 12%
Republican
Somewhat more likely to 11% 7% 13% 11% 9% 9% 14% 10% 13% 4% 14% 8% 10% 22% 12% 9% 8%
vote Republican
Somewhat less likely to 18% 18% 18% 21% 12% 18% 17% 20% 11% 11% 16% 18% 20% 13% 14% 38% 20%
vote Republican
Much less likely to vote 40% 49% 36% 36% 51% 42% 36% 43% 41% 25% 38% 54% 37% 7% 41% 28% 43%
Republican
TOTAL LIKELY 24% 17% 27% 22% 19% 20% 28% 19% 31% 35% 25% 16% 21% 52% 24% 19% 20%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 57% 66% 54% 56% 63% 60% 53% 63% 53% 36% 54% 72% 57% 20% 55% 66% 63%
Have no effect on my 12% 9% 13% 15% 14% 14% 9% 11% 12% 17% 15% 7% 16% 17% 13% 10% 11%
vote
Don"t know % 8% % % 3% 5% 11% 8% 4% 12% 7% 5% 6% 11% 8% 5% 5%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%
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Q10. In January of 2014 GOP House Speaker John Boehner said he was ready to move forward on comprehensive immigration reform. Even though the U.S. Senate
passed a bipartisan immig reform bill, Repubs in the House never allowed the bill to come up for a vote. Because they are the majority party in the
House, Repubs could have brought the comprehensive immig reform bill up for a vote, but they chose not to and immig reform never passed. Does this make
you feel ...

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows

Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc
Much more likely to vote 13% 11% 16% 15% 10% 7% 13% 11% 13% 14% 13% 11% 14% 13% 6% 16% 15%
Republican
Somewhat more likely to 11% 11% 12% 11% 11% 10% 11% 14% 6% 14% 16% 11% 8% 13% 10% 11% 10%
vote Republican
Somewhat less likely to 18% 19% 17% 17% 18% 20% 20% 15% 17% 25% 21% 18% 16% 18% 23% 14% 18%
vote Republican
Much less likely to vote 40% 35% 46% 41% 39% 35% 41% 42% 42% 30% 37% 38% 46% 42% 43% 34% 42%
Republican
TOTAL LIKELY 24% 22% 28% 26% 21% 17% 24% 24% 19% 28% 30% 21% 22% 26% 17% 27% 24%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 57% 54% 64% 58% 56% 54% 61% 56% 59% 55% 58% 56% 62% 60% 66% 48% 60%
Have no effect on my 12% 16% 5% 11% 13% 19% 6% 13% 17% 10% 8% 15% 8% 5% 14% 23% 9%
vote
Don"t know 7% 8% 3% 5% 10% 10% 9% 6% 5% 7% 4% 8% 8% 10% 3% 3% 6%

Q11. Thinking about what both political parties in Washington D.C. have done, or not done, on the immigration issue, how enthusiastic are you about
voting for candidates of EITHER major party in the November 2014 election? Are you...

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Very enthusiastic 25% 22% 25% 20% 22% 22% 29% 21% 30% 34% 25% 31% 15% 31% 31% 9% 10%
Somewhat enthusiastic 36% 42% 33% 44% 33% 40% 29% 38% 38% 26% 32% 34% 36% 45% 35% 45% 31%
Not too enthusiastic 24% 23% 25% 25% 28% 24% 23% 25% 16% 31% 28% 24% 29% 11% 22% 30% 26%
Not at all enthusiastic 12% 10% 13% 7% 16% 12% 12% 12% 12% 6% 12% 7% 17% 10% 8% 11% 29%
TOTAL ENTHUSIASTIC 61% 64% 58% 65% 55% 62% 59% 60% 68% 61% 57% 65% 52% 76% 66% 54% 42%
TOTAL UNENTHUSIASTIC 35% 33% 38% 32% 44% 36% 35% 37% 28% 37% 40% 32% 45% 21% 30% 41% 55%
Don"t know 4% 3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3%

Q11. Thinking about what both political parties in Washington D.C. have done, or not done, on the immigration issue, how enthusiastic are you about
voting for candidates of EITHER major party in the November 2014 election? Are you...

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows

Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Very enthusiastic 25% 27% 20% 28% 22% 23% 27% 19% 25% 25% 14% 20% 36% 24% 27% 19% 24%
Somewhat enthusiastic 36% 37% 35% 39% 32% 35% 36% 35% 36% 37% 41% 38%  30% 38%  31% 45% 37%
Not too enthusiastic 24% 21% 29% 21% 26% 22% 21% 30% 25% 23% 31% 24% 23% 20% 34% 23% 24%
Not at all enthusiastic 12% 12% 13% 9% 15% 16% 11% 10% 14% 10% 12% 14% 8% 13% 7% 12% 11%
TOTAL ENTHUSIASTIC 61% 64% 55% 67% 54% 58% 63% 54% 61% 62% 55% 58% 66% 62% 58% 64% 61%
TOTAL UNENTHUSIASTIC 35% 33% 41% 30% 41% 38% 32% 39% 39% 33% 43% 38% 31% 33%  41% 35% 35%
Don"t know 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%



America’s Voice/Latino Decisions National Voter Survey Results — Oct 2014

Q12. How important is the issue of immigration in your decision to vote, and who to vote for in this election? Is it...

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else

The most important issue 25% 17% 30% 17% 15% 16% 37% 27% 25% 16% 19% 26% 25% 20% 27% 12% 22%
One of the important 41% 47% 38% 42% 52% 45% 35% 42% 43% 33% 43% 42% 42% 35% 42% 49% 34%
issues

Somewhat important 24% 26% 22% 34% 20% 28% 19% 22% 28% 29% 26% 23% 22% 38% 23% 29% 28%
Not really important 8% 7% 9% 6% 12% 9% 7% 8% 2% 21% 12% 7% 10% 8% 7% 7% 14%
Don"t know 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% - - 1% 1% - 1% 2% 2%

Q12. How important is the issue of immigration in your decision to vote, and who to vote for in this election? Is it...

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows

Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

The most important issue 25% 25% 24% 28% 22% 21% 36% 21% 16%  29%  20% 22%  33% 28%  28% 13% 32%

One of the important 41% 40% 44%  35% 47% 48% 36% 43% 48%  46%  49%  46%  31% 39%  45% 38% 41%
issues

Somewhat important 24% 24% 28% 26% 23% 22% 18% 29% 25% 20% 26% 25% 23% 25% 19% 38% 20%

Not really important 8% 10% 4% 11% 5% 7% 8% 7% 10% 5% 5% 6% 12% 7% 7% 11% 6%

Don"t know 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%  *% 1% - - 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1%

Q13. In June 2012 President Obama announced the deferred action for childhood arrivals program that provides temporary legal work permits to undocumented
immigrant youth, called DREAMers, who attend college or serve in the military. Since 2012, the Republican majority in the House of Representatives have
voted four different times to cancel the program, meaning these immigrants would lose their papers, and could be eligible for deportation.

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All

Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Much more likely to vote 13% 11% 13% 12% 11% 13% 12% 9% 18% 33% 12% 8% 12% 33% 13% 9% 15%
Republican
Somewhat more likely to 10% 9% 9% 14% 9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 5% 12% 8% 7% 20% 9% 12% 7%
vote Republican
Somewhat less likely to 16% 20% 14% 19% 16% 15% 18% 18% 15% 16% 16% 12% 18% 20% 16% 15% 18%
vote Republican
Much less likely to vote 51% 53% 51% 43% 53% 50% 52% 55% 51% 28% 45% 65% 51% 12% 51% 56% 46%
Republican
TOTAL LIKELY 22% 20% 22% 26% 20% 24% 21% 18% 25% 38% 24% 16% 19% 53% 22% 21% 22%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 67% 73% 65% 63% 69% 65% 69% 73% 65% 44% 62% 76% 69% 32% 67% 71% 64%
Have no effect on my 8% 5% 10% 8% 11% 9% 6% 7% 5% 9% 13% 5% 9% 11% 8% 6% 11%
vote
Don®"t know 3% 2% 3% 2% - 2% 4% 2% 4% 10% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%



America’s Voice/Latino Decisions National Voter Survey Results — Oct 2014

Q13. In June 2012 President Obama announced the deferred action for childhood arrivals program that provides temporary legal work permits to undocumented
immigrant youth, called DREAMers, who attend college or serve in the military. Since 2012, the Republican majority in the House of Representatives have
voted four different times to cancel the program, meaning these immigrants would lose their papers, and could be eligible for deportation.

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows

Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc
Much more likely to vote 13% 12% 13% 16% 9% 7% 13% 11% 12% 11% 12% 12% 13% 13% 8% 17% 12%
Republican
Somewhat more likely to 10% 9% 11% 11% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9%  11%  16% 7% 9% 9% 6% 13% 8%
vote Republican
Somewhat less likely to 16% 16% 17% 16% 16% 17% 16% 22% 13% 20% 20% 17% 15% 14% 18% 18% 13%
vote Republican
Much less likely to vote 51% 51% 55% 50% 52% 54% 52% 50% 53% 47% 49% 52% 50% 55% 59% 36% 60%
Republican
TOTAL LIKELY 22% 21% 24% 27% 17% 13% 21% 20% 21% 21% 29% 19% 21% 22% 15% 30% 19%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 67% 67% 72% 66% 68% 70% 68% 72% 66% 67% 68% 68% 65% 69% 76% 54% 73%
Have no effect on my 8% 10% 3% 6% 10% 14% % % 10% 8% 3% 11% 8% 4% 9% 15% 5%
vote
Don"t know 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% - 2% 6% 4% - 1% 2%

Q1l4. If the 2016 Presidential election were held today, would you vote for the Democratic candidate for President, or the Republican candidate for
President?

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Would vote Democrat in  55%  56%  54%  54%  54%  52%  58%  55%  67%  39%  53% 86% 37% 8%  56%  58%  51%
ﬁgﬁ?d vote Republican in 20% 21% 19% 22% 22% 23% 16% 18% 17% 35% 19% 4% 21% 76% 21% 10% 22%
3gégcided / Don"t know 25% 23% 27% 24% 24% 25% 25% 27% 16% 25% 28% 10% 42% 16% 23% 32% 28%

Ql4. If the 2016 Presidential election were held today, would you vote for the Democratic candidate for President, or the Republican candidate for
President?

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows

Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Would vote Democrat in 55K  50%  61% 55%  55%  50% 59% 53% 54% 58% 50% 53% 57%  60% 61%  41%  57%
@2$?d vote Republican in 20% 21% 20% 22% 18% 18% 18% 20% 22% 18% 25% 19% 19% 16% 19% 31% 19%
Sgégcided / Don"t know 25% 29% 19% 23% 27% 32% 23% 28% 25% 23% 16% 29% 24% 23% 20% 28% 24%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%
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Q15. Thinking about the 2016 presidential election, how likely are you to consider voting for Republican Marco Rubio for President?
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Very likely 17% 21% 12% 21% 23% 20% 13% 17% 9% 10% 19% 5% 15% 51% 19% 4% 13%
Somewhat likely 18% 15% 21% 20% 14% 19% 17% 17% 24% 29% 18% 16% 19% 24% 17% 28% 7%
Not that likely 14% 10% 16% 14% 17% 16% 10% 17% 15% 14% 6% 10% 22% 9% 13% 22% 11%
Not at all likely 45% 46% 45% 39% 43% 39% 53% 42% 50% A47% 53% 61% 40% 11% 45% 39% 55%
TOTAL LIKELY 35% 36% 33% 41% 37% 38% 30% 34% 32% 40% 36% 22% 35% 75% 37% 33% 19%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 59% 57% 61% 53% 60% 56% 63% 59% 65% 60% 59% 71% 62% 20% 58% 61% 66%
Don"t know 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 6% 7% 7% 3% - 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 15%

Q15. Thinking about the 2016 presidential election, how likely are you to consider voting for Republican Marco Rubio for President?
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows

Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Very likely 17% 16% 10% 22% 11% 10% 19% 16% 13% 19% 17% 17% 17% 14% 10% 26% 14%
Somewhat likely 18% 19% 19% 15% 22% 26% 27% 15% 10% 20% 18% 23% 13% 17% 20% 18% 14%
Not that likely 14% 16% 11% 12% 16% 16% 10% 12% 17% 17% 16% 16% 11% 9% 18% 18% 13%
Not at all likely 45% 44% 53% 46% 43% 40% 39% 55% 49% 40% 42% 38% 54% 50% 50% 35% 52%
TOTAL LIKELY 35% 35% 29% 37% 33% 36% 46% 31% 23% 39% 35% 40% 29% 31% 30% 44% 28%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 59% 60% 64% 58% 59% 56% 49% 67% 67% 57% 59% 54% 65% 59% 67% 53% 65%
Don"t know 6% 5% 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 2% 10% 4% 7% 5% 6% 10% 3% 3% 7%

Q16. Thinking again about the 2016 presidential election, how likely are you to consider voting for Republican Jeb Bush for President?
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Very likely 15% 10% 18% 16% 7% 15% 16% 8% 30% 23% 19% 10% 8% 47% 16% 19% 13%
Somewhat likely 17% 11% 21% 19% 19% 16% 18% 19% 8% 1% 20% 15% 17% 24% 14% 20% 25%
Not that likely 19% 20% 18% 19% 21% 19% 18% 20% 22% 21% 13% 14% 25% 16% 17% 11% 27%
Not at all likely 43% 56% 36% 43% 51% 45% 41% 47% 36% 39% 42% 56% 44% 6% 45% 46% 33%
TOTAL LIKELY 32% 21% 39% 35% 26% 31% 33% 27% 38% 24% 39% 25% 25% 72% 30% 39% 38%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 62% 75% 54% 62% 72% 64% 59% 67% 58% 59% 55% 69% 69% 22% 62% 57% 60%
Don"t know 6% 4% 7% 3% 2% 5% 8% 6% 4% 17% 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 2%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%
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Q16. Thinking again about the 2016 presidential election, how likely are you to consider voting for Republican Jeb Bush for President?
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows

Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Very likely 15% 14% 18% 18% 13% 10% 13% 9% 20% 15% 16% 14% 13% 11% 16% 25% 15%
Somewhat likely 17% 16% 22% 20% 14% 13% 20% 13% 17% 15% 29% 16% 11% 16% 14% 25% 16%
Not that likely 19% 17% 24% 21% 16% 13% 15% 29% 17% 21% 22% 21% 15% 25% 15% 14% 22%
Not at all likely 43% 46% 36% 38% 48% 55% 43% 45% 42% 44% 30% 44% 53% 42% 51% 34% 41%
TOTAL LIKELY 32% 30% 40% 37% 27% 23% 33% 22% 37% 30% 45% 30% 24% 27% 30% 50% 31%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 62% 63% 60% 59% 64% 68% 59% 74% 58% 64% 52% 65% 68% 67% 67% 48% 63%
Don"t know 6% 7% - 3% 9% 9% 8% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 6% 3% 2% 6%

Q17. Thinking again about the 2016 presidential election, how likely are you to consider voting for Republican Chris Christie for President?
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Very likely 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 6% 6% 12% 2% 13% 5% 5% 24% 9% 7% 3%
Somewhat likely 26% 17% 32% 30% 22% 24% 27% 28% 18% 10% 28% 23% 24% 35% 25% 19% 30%
Not that likely 18% 23% 15% 17% 24% 22% 14% 21% 16% 37% 11% 14% 23% 16% 18% 24% 17%
Not at all likely 41% 43% 39% 38% 40% 40% 42% 39% 47% 47% 40% 53% 40% 14% 41% 32% 45%
TOTAL LIKELY 33% 25% 40% 40% 29% 32% 34% 34% 30% 12% 41% 27% 29% 59% 34% 26% 33%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 59% 66% 54% 55% 63% 61% 56% 60% 63% 84% 51% 67% 63% 31% 58% 56% 63%
Don"t know 8% 9% 7% 5% 8% 6% 10% 6% 7% 4% 8% 5% 8% 10% 8% 18% 5%

Q17. Thinking again about the 2016 presidential election, how likely are you to consider voting for Republican Chris Christie for President?
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows
Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Very likely 7% 8% % 9% 6% 7% 6% 6% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% 5%  10% 11% 8%
Somewhat likely 26% 27% 30% 29% 22% 25% 25% 25% 27% 32% 42% 26%  15% 22%  21% 40% 23%
Not that likely 18% 16% 23% 21% 15% 14% 15% 21% 19% 14% 22% 21% 12% 20%  23% 12% 21%
Not at all likely 41% 39% 34% 35% 47% 41% 43% 41% 36% 40% 22% 40%  55% 45%  42% 32% 40%
TOTAL LIKELY 33% 35% 37% 38% 28% 32% 32% 31% 38% 41% 50% 33%  24% 27%  31% 51% 31%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 59% 55% 57% 56% 62% 55% 59% 63% 56% 55% 44% 60% 67% 65%  65% 44% 61%
Don®"t know 8% 10% 6% 6% 10% 13% 9% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 9% 8% 4% 5% 8%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%
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Q18. Thinking again about the 2016 presidential election, how likely are you to consider voting for Republican Ted Cruz for President?
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Very likely 12% 13% 9% 16% 15% 14% 8% 10% 11% 7% 14% 3% 14% 38% 11% 3% 16%
Somewhat likely 12% 12% 12% 18% 9% 13% 11% 13% 15% 16% 10% 8% 11% 28% 13% 18% 1%
Not that likely 17% 14% 20% 15% 18% 17% 17% 19% 10% 18% 16% 15% 19% 18% 17% 23% 16%
Not at all likely 56% 60% 55% 51% 56% 54% 58% 57% 59% 60% 54% 71% 54% 13% 57% 50% 62%
TOTAL LIKELY 24% 25% 21% 34% 24% 27% 19% 23% 26% 22% 24% 11% 25% 66% 24% 21% 17%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 73% 74% 75% 66% 74% 71% 76% 76% 70% 78% 71% 86% 73% 31% 73% 74% 78%
Don"t know 3% 1% 4% - 2% 2% 6% 2% 4% - 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 5%

Q18. Thinking again about the 2016 presidential election, how likely are you to consider voting for Republican Ted Cruz for President?
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows
Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Very likely 12% 10% 15% 17% 5% 9% 13% - 13%  13% 17%  13% 7% 12% 5% 17% 10%
Somewhat likely 12% 13% 11% 14% 10% 9% 13% 21% 5% 11% 16% 11% 12% 11%  13% 17% 12%
Not that likely 17% 21% 10% 11% 24% 29% 21% 9% 19% 18% 16% 20%  15% 16%  21% 16% 13%
Not at all likely 56% 54% 64% 57% 55% 49% 48% 69% 61% 56% 51% 54% 60% 58%  59% 48% 62%
TOTAL LIKELY 24% 23% 25% 31% 15% 18% 27% 21% 18% 24% 33% 24%  19% 23%  18% 34% 22%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 73% 75% 75% 68% 79% 78% 69% 79% 80% 74% 67% 74%  76% 74%  80% 65% 75%
Don®"t know 3% 3% - 2% 6% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4%

Q19. Thinking again about the 2016 presidential election, how likely are you to consider voting for Republican Rand Paul for President?
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Very likely 8% 7% 9% 9% 8% 10% 5% 7% 11% - 14% 2% 10% 22% 10% 2% 2%
Somewhat likely 16% 12% 20% 24% 13% 16% 16% 13% 10% 28% 21% 16% 10% 35% 16% 22% 19%
Not that likely 21% 20% 21% 27% 14% 19% 23% 23% 20% 26% 15% 16% 23% 23% 19% 44% 20%
Not at all likely 50% 57% 47% 38% 62% 51% 49% 53% 49% 41% 48% 60% 55% 13% 49% 32% 58%
TOTAL LIKELY 24% 19% 29% 33% 21% 27% 21% 20% 22% 28% 35% 18% 21% 58% 26% 24% 20%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 71% 78% 68% 65% 77% 70% 72% 76% 69% 67% 64% 76% 78% 35% 69% 76% 78%
Don"t know 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 7% 4% 9% 4% 1% 6% 1% 7% 6% - 2%

Q19. Thinking again about the 2016 presidential election, how likely are you to consider voting for Republican Rand Paul for President?
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows
Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Very likely 8% 9% 9% 10% 6% 7% 6% 11% 9% 11% 11% 9% 6% 7% 6% 16% 9%
Somewhat likely 16% 18% 20% 19% 14% 16% 14% 18% 19% 16%  26% 13% 15% 13% 17% 25% 15%
Not that likely 21% 18% 23% 22% 19% 16% 18% 24% 23% 22% 29%  25% 10% 21%  30% 13% 28%
Not at all likely 50% 51% 46% 44% 56% 56% 56% 47% 47% 49% 34% 51% 64% 55%  47% 44% 46%
TOTAL LIKELY 24% 27% 29% 29% 20% 22% 20% 29% 29% 27% 36% 22% @ 21% 20%  23% 42% 24%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 71% 69% 69% 67% 75% 2% 74% 71% 70% 72% 62% 75% @ 75% 6%  T7% 56% 74%
Don*t know 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 6% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 4% - 2% 2%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%
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Q20. Thinking again about the 2016 presidential election, how likely are you to consider voting for Democrat Hillary Clinton for President?
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Very likely 49% 50% 51% 47% 43% 38% 64% 54% 39% 41% 49% 68% 39% 14% 53% 46% 39%
Somewhat likely 24% 17% 29% 28% 16% 28% 18% 22% 39% 34% 22% 22% 28% 19% 19% 42% 35%
Not that likely 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% 8% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 9% 4%
Not at all likely 18% 27% 12% 16% 33% 22% 12% 17% 15% 20% 20% 3% 25% 59% 20% 3% 13%
TOTAL LIKELY 73% 67% 80% 75% 60% 66% 82% 76% 78% 75% 71% 91% 68% 32% 72% 87% 74%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 23% 31% 18% 23% 40% 30% 14% 22% 18% 25% 26% 7% 30% 68% 25% 13% 17%
Don"t know 4% 2% 2% 3% - 4% 4% 2% 4% - 2% 3% 2% - 3% - 9%

Q20. Thinking again about the 2016 presidential election, how likely are you to consider voting for Democrat Hillary Clinton for President?
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows

Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Very likely 49% 51% 53% 47% 52% 56% 56% 50% 49% 56% 47% 51% 54% 57% 53% 39% 54%
Somewhat likely 24% 22% 25% 24% 24% 18% 22% 27% 25% 21% 33% 22% 19% 27% 21% 25% 23%
Not that likely 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 7% 2% 5% 5% 9% 2% 4% 12% 4%
Not at all likely 18% 20% 15% 21% 15% 20% 15% 15% 19% 19% 14% 22% 17% 12% 22% 24% 17%
TOTAL LIKELY 73% 73% 78% 71% 76% 4% T7% 77% 74% 7% 80% 73% 73% 84% 73% 64% 78%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 23% 25% 20% 26% 21% 24% 18% 22% 26% 22% 20% 27% 26% 14% 26% 36% 21%
Don"t know 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 1% - 1% - 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2%

Q21. Thinking again about the 2016 presidential election, how likely are you to consider voting for Democrat Hillary Clinton for President?
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob All
Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
Very likely 24% 23% 25% 24% 27% 25% 23% 19% 42% 23% 32% 36% 18% 12% 25% 15% 23%
Somewhat likely 24% 18% 28% 23% 23% 22% 26% 26% 21% 8% 26% 33% 18% 6% 24% 20% 24%
Not that likely 18% 20% 16% 22% 17% 15% 21% 20% 23% 14% 7% 12% 20% 27% 17% 31% 15%
Not at all likely 30% 35% 27% 31% 29% 35% 24% 32% 10% 50% 32% 13% 41% 55% 29% 34% 35%
TOTAL LIKELY 48% 41% 53% 46% 49% 48% 49% 45% 64% 31% 59% 69% 36% 18% 49% 35% 47%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 48% 54% 44% 53% 47% 50% 45% 52% 34% 65% 39% 25% 61% 82% 46% 65% 50%
Don"t know 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% - 5% - 3%

Q21. Thinking again about the 2016 presidential election, how likely are you to consider voting for Democrat Hillary Clinton for President?
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows
Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc

Very likely 24% 22% 25% 22% 26% 22% 24% 21% 27%  28% 19%  24%  29% 24%  26% 17% 21%
Somewhat likely 24% 25% 26% 26% 22% 27% 24% 30% 21% 21% 24% 24%  25% 26%  23% 29% 28%
Not that likely 18% 18% 19%  17% 18% 24% 13% 21% 21% 19% 20%  23% 7% 20% 18% 17% 19%
Not at all likely 30% 31% 30% 30% 29% 23% 35% 24% 28% 32% 36% 25% @ 34% 28%  33% 36% 30%
TOTAL LIKELY 48% 48% 51% 48% 49% 49% 48% 51%  48%  49%  44%  48%  54% 50%  49% 45% 49%
TOTAL UNLIKELY 48% 49% 49% 48% 47% 47% 47% 45% 49% 51% 56% 48%  41% 48%  51% 53% 48%
Don*t know 4% 4% - 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% - - 4% 6% 2% - 2% 2%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%
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Q22. Thinking about the Democratic Party, which statement comes closest to your own views:
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All

Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
The Democratic Party is 41% 46% 41% 49% 35% 39% 44% 40% 52% 59% 40% 57% 34% 27% 39% 40% 49%
truly committed to
passing comprehensive
immigration reform and
other issues important
to Latinos

Democrats don"t really 42% 46% 40% 39% 45% 44% 38% 45% 31% 36% 38% 27% 56% 56% 44% 46% 32%
care about addressing

Latino issues until an

election comes around

and just want Latino

votes, but don"t deliver

on policies Latinos care

about

Neither of these / 11% 6% 14% 10% 19% 13% 9% 11% 10% 4% 16% 9% 7% 17% 11% 11% 13%
Something else
Don"t know 6% 2% 5% 1% 2% 4% 9% 4% 7% - 6% 7% 4% - 6% 3% 6%

Q22. Thinking about the Democratic Party, which statement comes closest to your own views:

BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows

Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc
The Democratic Party is 41% 39% 51% 40% 43% 46% 42% 41% 47% 45% 48% 41% 42% 50% 49% 31% 48%
truly committed to
passing comprehensive
immigration reform and
other issues important
to Latinos

Democrats don"t really 42% 43% 41% 46% 37% 37% 39% 50% 38% 44% 43% 43%  40% 35%  41% 44% 43%
care about addressing

Latino issues until an

election comes around

and just want Latino

votes, but don"t deliver

on policies Latinos care

about

Neither of these / 11% 13% % 7% 16% 17% 13% 7%  11% 8% 8%  13%  12% 12% 6% 25% 4%
Something else

Don"t know 6% 5% 5% 8% 4% - 6% 2% 4% 3% - 4% 6% 4% 4% - 5%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%



America’s Voice/Latino Decisions National Voter Survey Results — Oct 2014

Q23. Thinking about the Democratic Party, which statement comes closest to your own views:
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

us Forn 2nd 3rd Engl Span Mexi- Puerto Ind/ Certn Prob  All

Nation Born Born Gen Gen Intv Intv can Rican Cuban Other Dem Oth Rep toVote Vote Else
The Democratic Party is 28% 24% 32% 21% 24% 20% 40% 26% 41% 14% 31% 37% 30% 5% 28% 25% 30%
truly committed to
immigrant rights and
treats the Latino
community like a
priority

The Democratic Party 53% 66% 46% 67% 58% 63% 39% 55% 54% 57% 48% 46% 58% 64% 51% 59% 58%
expects Latinos to vote

for them, but is

unwilling to take

political risks or take

a stand on behalf of

immigrants

Neither of these / 11% 5% 15% 10% 11% 13% 9% 9% 5% 22% 17% 8% 9% 28% 13% 8% 7%
Something else
Don"t know 7% 5% 7% 2% 6% 4% 12% 9% - 8% 4% 9% 3% 3% 8% 9% 5%

Q23. Thinking about the Democratic Party, which statement comes closest to your own views:
BASE = SPLIT SAMPLE

Unmarr HS Some Coll Born- $40K- Knows

Nation Marrie Single Male Female Latina Grad Coll Grad+ Again 18-34 35-59 60+ <$40K $80K >$80K Undoc
The Democratic Party is 28% 31% 28% 27% 29% 29% 40% 15% 24% 35% 23% 26%  36% 33%  24% 26% 29%
truly committed to
immigrant rights and
treats the Latino
community like a
priority

The Democratic Party 53% 46% 63% 54% 53% 49% 37% 73% 61% 51% 68% 57% 41% 51%  65% 53% 57%
expects Latinos to vote

for them, but is

unwilling to take

political risks or take

a stand on behalf of

immigrants

Neither of these / 11% 15% 5% 13% 9% 11% 11% 8%  13%  10% 8% 13% 12% 9% 8% 19% 9%
Something else

Don"t know 7% 7% 4% 6% 8% 10% 11% 4% 1% 4% 1% 4%  11% 7% 3% 2% 5%

October 20, 2014, N=600 completed interviews, margin of error +/- 4.0%



